

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL
 CROSS STREET RAILROAD CROSSING
 PROJECT NO. RR06-1540 / CIP NO. 50172
 NOVEMBER 19, 2008
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$13,191.00
 CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRATORS OF SD, INC.

PW 120908-05

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
2	SILT FENCE	LF	140.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$560.00)
3	WADDLES/COMPOST LOG, 9", DIAMETER	LF	140.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$560.00)
4	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	47.00	\$11.00	\$517.00	47.00	\$517.00	\$0.00
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	25.00	\$38.00	\$950.00	6.12	\$232.56	(\$717.44)
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS G, TYPE 1, (PG64-28)	TON	20.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	18.99	\$3,323.25	(\$176.75)
7	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 30"	LF	47.00	\$37.00	\$1,739.00	47.00	\$1,739.00	\$0.00
8	RAILROAD INSURANCE	EACH	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	1.00	\$450.00	\$0.00
9	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" YELLOW	LF	40.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	80.00	\$440.00	\$220.00
10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	1.00	\$1,495.00	\$0.00
11	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
TOTAL					\$13,191.00		\$11,396.81	(\$1,794.19)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$13,191.00
CCO #1 FINAL	(\$1,794.19)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$1,794.19)
	\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$11,396.81
	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$1,794.19)

Cfwschl _____ DATE *11/25/08*

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.; PO Box 397; Rapid City, SD 57709-0397

Ham Schroeder _____ DATE *11/25/08*

PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER

Dale Tech _____ DATE *11-25-08*

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH

MAYOR: ALAN HANKS _____ DATE

FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON _____ DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 Final to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for an decrease of \$1,794.19 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$13,191.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,191.00
Fund Type	Miscellaneous Improvements				
Department	8913				
Line Item	4370				
Fund	0505				
CCO #1 FINAL	(\$1,794.19)				(\$1,794.19)
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$11,396.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,396.81

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL
CROSS STREET RAILROAD CROSSING
PROJECT NO. RR06-1540 / CIP NO. 50172
NOVEMBER 19, 2008
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$13,191.00
CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRATORS OF SD, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
2	SILT FENCE	Not Necessary on this site.
3	WADDLES/COMPOST LOG, 9"	Not Necessary on this site.
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	Existing base course of site limited amount required.
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS G, TYPE 1, (PG64-28)	Actual quantity required to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.
9	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" YELLOW	Actual quantity required to construct the project in accordance with plans and specifications.

PREPARED BY: Paul Faiman

DATE: November 19, 2008